effectiveness of INCURIN  Tablets. Two hundred and twenty-six client-owned,
ovariohysterectomized female dogs 1 year of age or older with at least 3 episodes of
urinary incontinence each week were randomly allocated to receive either INCURIN
Tablets or placebo. Two hundred and six dogs (106 treated with INCURIN  Tablets and
100 treated with placebo) from 22 sites were evaluated for effectiveness. Each dog was
dosed orally with either two 1 mg tablets of INCURIN  Tablets or two tablets of placebo
once per day for 14 days. During treatment, owners recorded the frequency of urinary